C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi – 110 024, India Tel: +91-11- 41552579, Email: info@integratedtech.in Website: www.integratedtech.in

CIN: L31909DL1995PLC277176

To Date: 09.11.2022

The Manager (Listing Department)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 531889

Subject: : Submission of Newspaper Advertisment for Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirments) Regulation 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the cutting of Newspaper advertisement for intimation of Board Meeting to be held on 14th November, 2022 for approval of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022, published in Financial Express in English Language on 08.11.2022 and in Jansatta in Hindi Language on 08.11.2022.

This is for your information and records.-

Thanking you,

For Integrated Technologies Limited

Sneh Chauhan

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SEVENAND SQ.MT OWNED BY SHRI NARAYAN SINGH BOUNDED AS 022 022 FOLLOWS: NORTH- PLOT NO. 37, SOUTH- PLOT NO. 35. NTY TWO ONLY) EAST-ROAD 25 FT, WEST-OTHERS LAND. counts together and interest foresaid. HOUSE PROPERTY SITUATED AT PART OF PROPERTY NO. 35A/51 09 02 17,870.80 AT FIRST FLOOR, SITUATED AT BHAGWATI BHAWAN, INDRAPURI NINE LAKHS EN THOUSAND 11.2022 JAGANPURI, HARIPARWAT WARD, AGRA ADMEASURING 68.25 SQ MT IN THE NAME OF MRS. PRITI BANSAL WIO MR. ASHISH DRED SEVENT BANSAL AND BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: NORTH BY: RASTA TO EIGHTY ONLY FLAT AND FLAT NO 2 SOUTH BY: OPEN TO SKY, EAST BY: OPEN and interest as TO SKY, WEST BY: PROPERTY OF SHRI SARAN KUMAR All that part and parcel of Residential Property 9/170B, Moti Katra 02.11 23,127.18 Kotwali Ward Agra. admeasuring about 43.89 Sq Mtr standing in the FIFTEEN LAKHS REE THOUSAND DRED TWENTY PAISE EIGHTEEN .05 name of SMT SEEMA W/O SHRI RAMESH YADAV and bounded as follows: North by: PART OF PROPERTY OF PANNA LAL AND 5.2022 .2022 KUSUM DEVI, South by: PART OF PROP OF SITA RAM & MITHLESH he said accounts YADAV, East by: SERVICE LANE, West by: GALI & RASTA. cost and a interest All that part and parcel of Residential House AT-KHASARA NO 02 60 49,335.59 219, PLOT NO 36, D.R. STATE , MAUZA MAGHATAI, BODLA AGRA .05 OURTEEN LAKE admeasuring about 74.06 Sq. Mtr standing in the name of MR SUNIL .2022 .2022 S/O HIRA LAL & SMT RAKHI Land bounded as follows: On the NDRED THIRT North by: PLOT NO. 40, 41, On the South by: RASTA 15 FT WIDE ne said accounts On the East by: PLOT NO. 35, On the West by: PLOT NO. 37. with cost and All that part and parcel of RESIDENTIAL PLOT LIES IN KHASARANO as aforesaid 03 09 M177 MAUZA UKHARRA ROAD AGRA. ADMEASURING AREA 33,881.30 SEVEN LAKHS REE THOUSAND NDRED EIGHTY PAISA THIRTY ne said accounts .05 73.73 SQ.MT OWNED BY RAM NARAYAN BOUNDED AS .2022 FOLLOWS: NORTH- LAND BHANDARI, SOUTH- HOUSE OF NANAK RAM HASWANI, EAST- OTHERS LAND, WEST- OTHERS cost and interest Authorised Officer

Rachita Mantry Place: Delhi Whole Time Director Date: November 07, 2022 Din: 03414391

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024, India

Tel: +91-11- 41552579,

Email: info@integratedtech.in Website: www.integratedtech.in CIN: L31909DL1995PLC277176

Intimation of Board Meeting & Closure

of Trading Window

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the meeting of the Board of Directors of Integrated Technologies Limited

will be held on Monday, 14th November, 2022 at 2.00 P.M. at the registered office of the

company at C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter

ended on 30th September, 2022 and matters connected therewith.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Inside

Trading) Regulation 2015 and SEBI letter Ref. No.:LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated April 02

19. the Trading window for trading in the Securities in the Company is closed from 01.10.2022 till 48 hours from the conclusion

For Integrated Technologies Limited

Sneh Chauhan (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

of the Scheduled Board Meeting.

with advertiser acting on an ac

POSSESS

Whereas the undersig Assets and Enforceme Security Interest (Enfo being the borrowers (n from the date of receip The Borrowers mention public in general that th Section 13(4) of the sail the public in general a Birla Finance Limited The Borrower's attention

No.

1 VOGESHIKUMARS/ 2. ANITA SOLANKI W LAN : ABFLND ABFLND DSB00000

lace : Delhi

Name of the

Date : 08.11.2022



POONAV HOUSING I

Whereas, the unders Finance Limited) of Enforcement of Secu 13 (12) of the said Ac upon the below Borro The borrowers having has taken possession Act read with Rule 8 of The borrowers in part will be subject to the and interest thereon The borrower's atten secured assets. Deta

and the second	AJIT SINGH PAVANA RAN AJAY SINGH AJAY BAKER

NAME OF

MOHD RAIS SHAHIDA MOHD MUJAH

3.

CHWODHRI SUMAN CHWODHRI VAISHNAVI TE COMPANY.

MIINNA

PLACE: DELHI, NO DATED: 08.11.20

Circle office: Ramganga Vihar,

Kanth Road, Moradabad

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Place: New Delhi

Date: 07.11.2022

ng the Authorised officer of the PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) rest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowerl guarantor and the public in general that the of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of ecurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, The borrower/gurantor in particular and the públic in general h the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the PUNJAB NATIONAL

provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured ssession had been taken is as follows:

B Mortgagor/ te	Description of the Properties (Movable/Immovable)	Outstanding Amount u/s 13(2)	Date of Demand Notice Date of Possession
s (Borrower's Firm), 3/o Sh. Munney Khan aurantor), Smt. Ayyuby (Partner/ Zainab Mushtaq d/o arantor), Miss Uzmi (Partner/ Mortgagor/ ushtaq s/o Sh. M.A. aortgagor)	North: Khet Babu Etc, South: Sarkari, East: Chak Road, West: Khet Lal Singh & Tota Ram etc.	as on 29.06.2022 + int. other charges	29.06.2022 03.11.2022
	10 -141	and Officer Puni	ah National Bank

Place: Rampur

gab national bank

...the name you can BANK upon!

Authorized Officer, Punjab Na

सनोली मार्ग, पानीपत, हरियाणा—132103 सं. 277, सेक्टर—12, हुडा, पानीपत,

शि रु. 4,46,23,926.81 (रुपये चार करोड़ गत्र) का यथा लागू ब्याज और अन्य शुल्कों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान करने को कहा गया

ाएव एतदद्वारा उधारकर्ता तथा जनसाधारण निम्न विवरणित सम्पत्ति का प्रतिभूति हित । की धारा 13 की उप–धारा (4) के अंतर्गत । किप्रमण कर लिया है।

ामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि ो भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, 10.06.2022 के यालिस लाख तेईस हजार नौ सौ छब्बीस न्य शुल्कों हेतु एचएफसीएल के प्रभाराधीन

लब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा ाता है।

गनुसार है :

गत, हरियाणा-132103, अधिमापन 2275.50

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी हीरो फिनकॉर्प लिमिटेड

णा कॉर्पोरेट व्यक्तियों के लिए के विनियमन 6 के अंतर्गत] केडीटरों के ध्यानार्थ

ट लिमिटेड

0PTC145986

अजनारा टावर एसएससी सविता विहार, दिल्ली, डीएल-110092 आईएन

4.11.2022

थि: 04.11.2022

PA-002/IP-N00541/2017-2018/11618

आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110092 डी: ranjanns@gmail.com

सिएट्सः 17डी/522, कोनार्क एन्क्लेव, वसुन्धरा,

आईडी: prathvicoal@gmail.com

वियोंकि कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक को अभी भी लेखा देना है।

ो क्योंकि कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक को अभी भी लेखा देना है। said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence, for details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_ notice&district=ludhlana JMIC Ludhlana

इन्टीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड पंजी. कार्याः सी-24, डिफेन्स कॉलोनी,

नई दिल्ली-110024, भारत Tel: +91-11-41552579, Email: info@integratedtech.in Website: www.integratedtech.in, CIN: L31909DL1995PLC277176 बोर्ड की बैठक एवं ट्रेडिंग विण्डो बंद होने की

सूचना
सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन,
2015 के विनियमन 29 तथा लागू होने वाले अन्य
विनियमनों के अनुपालन में कृपया ध्यान रहे कि
इन्द्रीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की
एक बैठक 14 नवम्बर, 2022 को 2.00 वजे आप. में
सी-24. डिफेन्स कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024, में

जिसमें 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छः महीने के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों तथा उससे जुड़े विषयों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किये जाएंगे। पुनः सेवी (इन्सायडर ट्रोडेंग निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 तथा सेवी पत्र रेफ. सं. LIST/ COMP/ 01/ 2019-20 तिथि 2 अप्रैल 19 के अनुपालन में कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में कारोबार के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डो 01.10.2022 से अनुसुचित बोर्ड बैठक की पूर्णता से 48

कम्पनी के पंजीकत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी

घंटे तक बंद रहेंगे। इन्टीग्नेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के लिये स्थान: नई दिल्ली हस्ता./-तिथ: 7.11.2022 स्नेह चौहान

.11.2022 स्नेह चौहान (कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी)

सुप्रीम कमर्शियल इन्टरप्राईजेज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : वाई-4-ए-सी, लोहा मण्डी, नारायणा, नई दिल्ली-110028 Ph.: 9350150766

Email Id: supremecommercial@gmail.com CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016724

सूचना

सिक्योरीटीज एण्ड एक्सचेन्ज बोर्ड ऑफ इण्डिया के विनियमन 29 साथ में पठित विनियमन 47 (सूची दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्कतायें) विनियमन 2015, के अनुसरण में एतदृहारा सूचना प्रदान की जाती है कि कम्पनी के 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक अनअंकेक्षित (एकीकृत एवं संगठित) वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन करने हेतु कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यांजय वाई-4-ए-सी, लोहा मण्डी, नारायणा, नई दिल्ली-110028 में सोमवार, 14 नवम्बर, 2022 को अपराहन 03:00 बजे आयोजित की जायेगी।

पनः सेबी (इन्साइडर ट्रेडिंग की रोकथाम)

साहरूला सवादय नगर, ।पलखुवा, परमना डासना, तहसाल घालाना, ाजला हापुर म स्थित ।गरवा अचल सम्पत्ति : आवासीय मकान, नगर पालिका नम्बर 137, माप 83.64 वर्ग मी. अर्थात-100.00 वर्ग यार्डस का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा।

टाइटल डीइस का विवरण : 1.12.2.2015 को पंजीकृत बिक्री प्रलेख जो क्रम सं. 1309 में बठी नं. 1, जिल्द नं. 1113 में पेज 301 से 316 में उप रिजर्ट्रार, धौलाना (हापुर) के कार्यालय में पंजीकृत है जिसे श्रीमती संगीता, पत्नी राजेन्द्र कुमार, निवासी मोहत्त्वा सर्वोदय नग्नर, पिलखुवा, पर्गना डासना, तहसील धौलाना, जिला हापुर द्वारा सर्वोध्य सं. 1 अर्थात-श्रीमती परवेश सिंह, पत्नी जीतेन्द्र सिंह के पक्ष में निष्पादित किया गया था।

सम्पत्ति का क्षेत्रफल 83.64 वर्ग मी. अर्थात-100 वर्ग याईस है।

तिथि : 5.11.2022

SOUTH Bank

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी (पंजाब एंड सिंध बैंक)

डॉं। कैं प्रस मी।

स्थान : पिलखुवा

को

को

के

कर

砂湖

वित

₹8

ति

318

क

अ

पी

X

नि

25

ज

आ

उ

তা

नि

का

में

चै

क्षेत्रीय कॉर्यालय-दिल्ली

प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(8) के सन्दर्भ में जारी सूचना।

3. श्री वैभव सिंघल

25/75 शक्ति नगर

दिल्ली-110007

पत्र श्री जान चन्द सिंघल

सेवा में.

त्तवा भ,

1. मैसर्स सेवमैक्स होलसेल क्लब प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
401 डी मॉल नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110034 साथ ही : 806-807 उद्योग विहार,

फेज ए गुरुग्राम हरियाणा-122001 2. श्रीमती सीमा गुप्ता पत्नी श्री ज्ञान चन्द सिंघल 25/75 शक्ति नगर

दिल्ली-110007 प्रिय श्रीमान/महोदया,

जैसा कि आप जानते हैं कि, बैंक के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी ने बैंक की करोल बाग शाखा को आपके द्वारा बकाया देय के सन्दर्भ में कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के सन्दर्भ में यहां संलग्न अनुसूची में वर्णित अचल आस्तियों का 11.06.2019 को सांकेतिक कब्जा कर लिया था। आपकी ओर मैसर्स सेवमैक्स होलसेल क्लब प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के खाते में 28.10.2022 तक बैंक की बकाया देयता रु. 23,12,09,997.10 (रुपये तेईस करोड़ बारह लाख नौ हजार नौ सौ सत्तानके मात्र प्रतथा भावी ब्याज एवं लागतें हैं।

और जैसा कि, कंजंदार/सह-दायित्वधारी/जमानती अनुसूचित सम्मत्ति पर सांकेतिक कब्जे के बावजूद बैंक की बकाया राशि अदा करने में असफल रहे अतः एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि इस सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 30 दिनों की समाप्ति के पश्चात निविदा आमन्त्रण/सार्वजनिक नीलामी/निजी सन्धि द्वारा अचल सम्मत्ति की बिक्री की जायेगी। नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय के विषय में सरफैसी अधिनियम में उल्लिखित के अनुसार अलग से बिक्री सूचना द्वारा सूचित किया जायेगा और सम्मत्ति उस व्यक्ति को बेची जायेगी। जिसकी संविदा राशि उच्चतम होगी।

अतः कथित अधिनियम एवं उसके तहत निर्मित नियमों के प्रावधानों के सन्दर्भ में, यह सूचना सुप्रा उल्लिखित बिक्री सूचना के प्रकाशन से पूर्व बैंक को बकाया राशि अदा करने में समर्थ करने के लिए जारी की गयी है। वैकल्पिक रूप से, यदि आपके पास अनुसूचित सम्पत्ति के लिए कोई बेहतर प्रस्ताव है तो आप भी बिक्री हेतु निर्धारित तिथि तक या इससे पर्व इसके लिए केता ला सकते हैं।